561KD10J-P7.5Z2(GJ)1
Revision:MOV-561KD10J-P7.5Z2(GJ)1-001(A2)                                                  http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV) Data Sheet
Features
■ Fast responding to transient over-voltage
■ Large absorbing transient energy capability
■ Low clamping ratio and no follow-on current
■ Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020

■ Surge protection in electronic home appliances, gas and petroleum appliances
■ Relay and electromagnetic valve surge absorption
Part Number Code
5 6 1 K D 1 0
Tolerance
K: ±10%
Element Diameter
J
Surge Series
J: High Surge type
Varistor Voltage
561: 560V
P7.5Z2(GJ)1 :Internal Control Code
Type
D: Disk
561KD10J-P7.5Z2(GJ)1
Revision:MOV-561KD10J-P7.5Z2(GJ)1-001(A2)                                                  http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Dimensions
D
H
K≤3.0
d
T
L
P
e
F
Symbol Dimension (mm)
H(max.) 15.0
L(min.) 20.0
D(max.) 13.5
F 7.3~8.4
P(±0.5) 7.5
T(max.) 6.0
d(±0.05) 0.8
e(±0.8) 3.4~3.9
Electrical Characteristics
Model Number:561KD10J Part Number:561KD10J-P7.5Z2(GJ)1
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Withstanding
Surge
current
Maximum
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Rated
Power
Leakage
Current
Typical
Capacitance
(Reference)
VAC(V) VDC(V) V1mA(V) IP(A) VC(V) I (A) (J) (W)
@80% of
V1mA (μA)
@1KHz (pf)
350 460 560(504~616) 25 925 3500 92.0 0.4 ≤20 280
Note: 1. Charged  AC230V, 1.2/50μs&8/20μs combination of wave, 4KV/2ohm, 0°90°180°270°four phases, each
phase ±5 times, a total of 40 times, each time interval 40s;
2. The product can meet the new version of CQC increased the GB4943.1-2011 and GB8898-2011
standards.
Marking Code
VDE
XXX Y
XXXKDXXX
①